meeting of the Finance Committee afterwards.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was

held afterwards, the Colonial Secretary presiding.
The following votes were passed:

Street Fire Alarms.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Three thousand three hundred
Dollars ($3,300) in aid of the vote, Police and
Prison Department, Fire Brigade, Special
Expenditure, Street Fire Alarms,

School Repairs.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Eight hundred Dollars ($800) in
aid of the vote Education, A―Inspector of